
No planned changes. 2018-08-27 New instruction. -

                                 ®engconEC219 - Menzi Muck Top part ECHF-1043940Drawing No:

Planned document changes:
Breifly:

Document changes:
Date: Change:

Rev. 
after change:

COVERSHEET

1 /6 



                                 ®engconEC219 - Menzi Muck Top part ECHF

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies.    indicates instruction.         represents hose.

POS in order of assembly

-1043940Drawing No:

2 /6 

COMMENTSQTYPARTDESCRIPTIONPOS
 11021411Top part A91, M3, M51
 11043414Top part A91, M3, M5 + MSHW0502
 11040714Top part A91, M3, M5 offset-206,53

1

2

3

See instruction,
Std Top part components

  Ri
ght

  Le
ft



                                 ®engconEC219 - Menzi Muck Top part ECHF

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies.    indicates instruction.         represents hose.

POS in order of assembly

-1043940Drawing No:

3 /6 

FEED:
 
 

3/4" (Std)

Main feed
Standard

COMMENTSQTYPARTDESCRIPTIONPOS
   Use washer, adapter, nut 

according to POS.5, 6, 7
4

 3611095Washer NL 1"5
 3712210Adapter 1260-12-12 (3/4")6
 3712211Bulkhead adapter nut 1270-127
 1743012Hose bridge All left8
 27000523Hose extension Feed9
(a & b represents channels on 
feed block)

  Attach feed hoses from 
control system

25

Photos on page 5.

PT

T

8

P
T

=
=
4
4

  Rig
ht

  Le
ft

9

9



                                 ®engconEC219 - Menzi Muck Top part ECHF

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies.    indicates instruction.         represents hose.

POS in order of assembly

-1043940Drawing No:

4 /6 

FEED:
 
 

3/4" (Std)

Extension hoses:

Ra

 
 

Rb

 
 
La
 
 
Lb

 
 
tilt a

 
 

tilt b

Rotation
Standard

a b

Lock (SQ)
Standard

b a

Tilt (ST)
Standard

a b

COMMENTSQTYPARTDESCRIPTIONPOS
QTY depends on terminal holes  Use washer, adapter, nut 

according to POS.11, 12, 13
10

QTY: 2-42611044Washer NL 16mm11
QTY: 2-42710242Adapter 1260-06-32 (3/8")12
QTY: 2-42710252Bulkhead adapter nut (3/8")13
QTY: 1-21710703Sealing washer 3/8"14
QTY: 1-21710131Adapter 236-06-06 (3/8")15
 27000750Hose Extension Ra + Rb16
 27000751Hose Extension tilt a + tilt b17
   Use washer, adapter, nut 

according to POS.19, 20, 21
18

 2611096Washer NL 1/2"19
 2710240Adapter 1260-04-04 (1/4")20
 2710250Bulkhead adapter nut 1/4"21
 1710702Sealing washer 1/4" 22
 11013885Adapter 236-04-04 (1/4")23
 27000752Hose Extension La + Lb24
(a & b represents channels on 
feed block)

  Attach feed hoses from 
control system

25

RR

LL

tilttilt

L
tilt

R =
=
=

10
18
10

Photos on page 6.

1612

1614 1512

2220 23

1712

1412 15

24

17

242320 22



                                 ®engconEC219 - Menzi Muck Top part ECHF

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies.    indicates instruction.         represents hose.

POS in order of assembly

-1043940Drawing No:

5 /6 

COMMENTSQTYPARTDESCRIPTIONPOS
 1743012Hose bridge All left8
 27000523Hose extension Feed9
(a & b represents channels on 
feed block)

  Attach feed hoses from 
control system

25
FEED:

 
 

3/4" (Std)

9

9

8

8

8
P

T

T

  New photo needed: Better angle & background



                                 ®engconEC219 - Menzi Muck Top part ECHF

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies.    indicates instruction.         represents hose.

POS in order of assembly

-1043940Drawing No:

6 /6 

COMMENTSQTYPARTDESCRIPTIONPOS
 27000750Hose Extension Ra + Rb16
 27000751Hose Extension tilt a + tilt b17
 27000752Hose Extension La + Lb24
(a & b represents channels on 
feed block)

  Attach feed hoses from 
control system

25

 41021587Cable tie 7,8x36026

FEED:
 

3/4" (Std)
Rotation

Lock

Tilt

16

16

17

17

24

24

26 26

Cable ties

  New photo needed:
  8 hole terminal
 
  (Contact
  documentation when
  built in production)

  New photo needed:
  8 hole terminal
 
  (Contact
  documentation when
  built in production)

  New photo needed:
  8 hole terminal
 
  (Contact
  documentation when
  built in production)


